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SUMMER EXAMINATION TIMETABLE 2022 : YEAR 11 STUDENTS

1) Morning exams start at 9.30am and afternoon exams start at 1.15pm. The meeting point is Cedar Park Hall 30 minutes before the exam starts.

2) You must be on time for all exams. If you are late you may be disqualified.

3) If you are absent you or a parent must phone the exam office on 01332 540024 before the exam and advise the reason for your absence.
4) Some exams are designed to be sat back-to-back such as English Literature 1 or French Listening & Reading

5) A small number of exam clashes have been identified. Students involved will be informed in advance and advised of what to do on the day.
6) All Year 11 students should remain available to sit exams until 29 June which is 'Contingency Day'. In the event of a national or regional emergency exams can be moved to this day.
7) You should read all handbooks, regulations, guidance, posters and notices available on the school website under the student/exams tab.
8) If you are unsure about any aspect of examinations please speak to the Exams Officer.

Full school uniform including blazer and tie must be worn throughout the exams.

Monday 4 April

Tuesday 5 April

Wednesday 6 April Thursday 7 April Friday 8 April

Hair & Beauty Practicals

Hair & Beauty Practicals

Drama Practical

Monday 25 April

Tuesday 26 April

EASTER BREAK

Wednesday 27 April Thursday 28 April Friday 29 April

Hair & Beauty Practicals

Hair & Beauty Practicals

German speaking French speaking

French speaking
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Monday 2 May

Tuesday 3 May

Wednesday 4 May

Thursday 5 May

Friday 6 May

Bank Holiday

French speaking

French speaking

French speaking

Panjabi speaking
Urdu speaking

Spanish speaking

Portuguese speaking

Monday 9 May

Tuesday 10 May

Wednesday 11 May

Thursday 12 May

Friday 13 May

Italian speaking
Greek speaking
Arabic speaking

Health & Social Care (re-sit)

Digital IT (re-sit)

BTEC Sport (re-sit)

Polish speaking

Monday 16 May

Tuesday 17 May

Wednesday 18 May

Thursday 19 May

Friday 20 May

Religious St 1
(Christianity & Islam)

Biology 1

English Language 1

History (Crime & Punishment)

Maths 1 (non-calculator)

Urdu Listening & Reading

German Listening & Reading

[talian Listening & Reading
Drama

Business Studies 1
Ancient History (Persia)
Ancient History (Greece)

Monday 23 May

Tuesday 24 May

Wednesday 25 May

Thursday 26 May

Friday 27 May

Geography 1

French Listening & Reading
Arabic Listening & Reading

English Literature 1 (Modern
Prose/Drama and 19th Cent. Novel)

Spanish Listening & Reading
Construction (re-sit at Derby College)

Chemistry 1

PE (Fitness & Body Systems)

Greek Listening & Reading

Religious Studies 2

Monday 6 June

Tuesday 7 June

MAY HALF TERM HOLIDAY

Wednesday 8 June

Thursday 9 June

Friday 10 June

German Writing

Maths 2 (calculator)

English Literature 2

History (Weimar & Nazi Germany)

English Language 2

Arabic Writing

Geography 2
Urdu Writing

Further Mathematics 1

Physics 1

PE 2 (Health & Performance)

Monday 13 June

Tuesday 14 June

Wednesday 15 June

Thursday 16 June

Friday 17 June

Maths 3 (calculator)

Geography 3
Hair & Beauty (re-sit)

Biology 2

History (Early Elizabethan)

Spanish Writing

Ancient History (Rome)
Business Studies 2
Greek Writing

Italian Writing
Engineering R109

Design & Technology
Panjabi Listening & Reading

French Writing
Construction (Derby College)

Polish Listening & Reading
Portuguese Listening & Reading
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Monday 20 June Tuesday 21 June Wednesday 22 June Thursday 23 June Friday 24 June
Chemistry 2 Music Physics 2
Food Preparation & Nutrition Further Mathematics 2
Monday 27 June Tuesday 28 June Wednesday 29 June Thursday 30 June Friday 1 July
Polish Writing A
. Panjabi Writing .
Portuguese Writing Contingency Day
(Last day Y11 must be available to sit ENDS

exams)

All exam absences must be explained and information about those absences will need to be shared with exam boards. You should keep evidence if you are treated at hospital or by a doctor/nurse. You may
be asked to complete a self-certification form with signatures from a parent and a medical professional. Failure to provide information will result in being awarded X (absent) for that exam paper and this

will affect your overall final grade.

RESULTS DAY: THURSDAY 25 AUGUST 2022




